
ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
 

 
 
 

Page 1 of 1  

 
PSA/Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Officer 

Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA Total 

Original PSA September 28, 2004/  
N/A 

Amount: $102,205 
Term: September 1, 2004 to September 1, 2006 $102,205 

 Amendment No. 1 May 9, 2006/ 
May 26, 2006 

Increased by $21,725 
Extended Term to December 31, 2006 

 
Include additional services associated with the 

preparation of the Project Study Report. 

$123,930 

Amendment No. 2 October 10, 2006/ 
November 30, 2006 

Increased by $249,160 
Extended Term to December 31, 2007 

 
Provide additional services associated with the 
development of a Project Report to complete 

Caltrans requirements for Project Approval and 
Environmental Determination phase of project 

development. 

$373,090 

Amendment No. 3 N/A/ 
December 7, 2007 Extended Term to December 31, 2008 $373,090 

Amendment No. 4 N/A/ 
January 7, 2009 Extended Term to December 31, 2009 $373,090 

Amendment No. 5 March 17, 2009/ 
April 8, 2009 

Increased by $45,697 
 

Provide additional services associated with 
Caltrans requirement for Project Approval and 

Environmental Determination phase. 

$418,787 

Amendment No. 6 October 27, 2009/ 
November 12, 2009 

Increased by $88,685 
Extended Term to January 31, 2011 

 
Due to California Tiger Salamander protected 

status change. 

$507,472 

Amendment No. 7 March 16, 2010/ 
March 18, 2010 

Increased by $160,460 
Extended Term to June 30, 2011 

 
Provide services associated with preparation of 
plans, specifications, and engineer’s estimate to 

obtain Caltrans approval of the project 
construction documents. 

$667,932 

Amendment No. 8 N/A/ 
May 12, 2011 

Extended Term to June 30, 2012 
 

For completion of Project Approval and 
Environmental Determination phase. 

$667,932 

Amendment No. 9 May 22, 2012/ 
June 13, 2012 

Increased by $73,330 
Extended Term to December 31, 2014 

 
Provide additional services associated with 

Caltrans requirement for Project Approval and 
Environmental Determination phase. 

$741,262 

Amendment No. 10 N/A/ 
December 10, 2014 

Extended Term to December 31, 2015 
 

For completion of Project Approval and 
Environmental Determination phase. 

$741,262 

Amendment No. 11 Pending Approval 

Increase by $260,385 
Extend term to December 31, 2016 

 
Provide services to complete the environmental 
document, design, right-of-way acquisition and 

construction of the Project. 

$1,001,647 


